Government Of Meghalaya

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE MEGHALAYA :: :: SHILLONG

ORDER

In the interest of public service and on the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the following **U.D.A's** are hereby promoted to the rank of **Head Assistants** in the pay scale of **Rs.**13100-330-15410-EB-420-19190-580-25570/- with immediate effect and until further orders against existing vacancies.

On being promoted the following are posted as follows:-

Sl No	Names/ Rank	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1	Shri. Chivendra M Marak	O/o the Dy. Inspector General of Police (WR), Tura.	O/o the Commandant 2 nd MLP BN., Goeragre.
2	Smti. Kandolin Marwein	O/o the Commandant 4 th MLP BN., Sohpian.	O/o the Superintendent of Police, West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin.
3	Smti. B. Nongbet	O/o the Commanding Officer, SF - 10, Meghalaya, Shillong.	O/o the Commanding Officer, SF – 10, Meghalaya, Shillong.

They should be released immediately to join their new place of posting on

Sd/-

(S. B. Singh, IPS)
Director General of Police,
Meghalaya, Shillong.

Dated Shillong the 1st Sept', 2017

Memo No. FM/IV-5/2017/72-A

Copy to:-

promotion.

- 1. The Addl. Director General of Police, (CID) / (Hqr), Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information.
- 2. The Inspector General of Police, (TAP), Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information.
- 3. The Deputy Inspector General of Police (ER) Shillong / (WR) Tura, Meghalaya, for kind information.
- 4. The Asst. Inspector General of Police (R) / (A), Meghalaya, Shillong information.
- 5. The Commanding Officer SF 10, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information and necessary action.
- 6. The Commandants, 2nd MLP Bn., Goeragre / 4th MLP Bn., Sohpian, for kind information and necessary action.
- 7. The Superintendent of Police West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin, for kind information and necessary action.
- 8. The I/C Computer Wing / Force Branch PHQ, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 9. Persons concerned for information and necessary action.

519 5. 9. 2017 5. MEGHALEM ST

July survey

(G. K. langrai/MPS)
Asstt. Inspector General of Police (E),
Meghalaya, Shillong.